## Office of the First Appellate Authority Revenue Department 5-Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/ID-24631/942

Dated: 06/07/2022

IN THE MATTER OF: ID-24631

Sh. Ishwar Singh

**Appellant** 

PIO/JSO

Respondent

Dte. of Civil Defence.

Date of Hearing

28.06.2022

## **ORDER**

This order shall dispose off the appeal filed by Sh. Ishwar Singh in respect of I.D.No.24631.

- 1. Present: Sh. Ishwar Singh, appellant on 28.06.2022.
- 2. Present: Ms. Trishna Chattopadhyay, JSO, Dte. of Civil Defence.
- 3. All present heard.
- 4. The Applicant had filed an RTI application on 24.12.2021 to know who and when was allotted Belt No.131/2545 in Civil Defence. The said appeal cannot be considered since the appeal is received without signatures of the appellant
- 5. Ordered accordingly.

If you are not satisfied with the information provided, you may file an appeal before Central Information Commission, Baba Gang Nath Marg, Munirka, New Delhi -110067 within 90 days.

Sh. Ishwar Singh, WZ-397, Near Old Building of Syndicate Bank, Palam Village, Main Road, New Delhi-

S

( Geetika Sharma ) Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA

Dated:

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/ID-24631/

Copy to:

- 1. The PIO/JSO, Deptt. of Civil Defence -for compliance under intimation to PA to Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA.
- 2. In-charge (RTI) (HQ), Revenue Deptt., GNCT of Delhi.
- 3. Sr. System Analyst (IT), Revenue Deptt. with the request to upload the order on the website of department.

(Geetika Sharma) Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA

\*

## Office of the First Appellate Authority Revenue Department 5-Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/ID-24744/941

Dated: 6/07/2022

IN THE MATTER OF: 24744

Sh. Sukh Sagar Nagrath

Appellant

SDM/PIO

Respondent

Stamp & Registration Branch

Date of Hearing

28.06.2022

## <u>ORDER</u>

This order shall dispose off the appeal filed by Sh. Sukh Sagar Nagrath in respect of ID-24744.

1. Present: Sh. Sukh Sagar Nagrath, Appellant on 28.06.2022.

2. Present: Sh. Ajay, DEO, Stamp & Registration Branch on behalf of SDM(hg).

3. All present heard.

- 4. The Applicant had filed an RTI application on 24.01.2022 regarding inspection and copy of the complete record pertaining to the Civil Writ Petition No.10873/2017. He states that as per his knowledge the WP 10873/2017 was filed against the order of CCRA. Therefore, the information sought by him through his RTI application should be available in the office of CCRA. A copy of the order 20.03.2021 Collector of Stamp (Vasant Vihar) has been provided by the applicant. The PIO/SDM-I (HQ), Stamp & Registration Branch should obtain the required information from the Collector of Stamp (Vasant Vihar), in case, it is not already available with him as per the provision of section 5 (4) of RTI Act, 2005. Appeal is hereby disposed off.
- 5. Ordered accordingly

If you are not satisfied with the information provided, you may file an appeal before Central Information Commission, Baba Gang Nath Marg, Munirka, New Delhi -110067 within the stipulated time.

Sh. Sukh Sagar Nagrath, R/o 202, Kamla Market, New Delhi-110002 0

( Geetika Sharma) Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA

Dated:

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/ID-24744/

Copy to:

X

1. The PIO/SDM, Stamp & Registration Branch, Revenue Deptt- for compliance under intimation to PA to Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA.

2. In-charge (RTI) (HQ), Revenue Deptt., GNCT of Delhi.

3 Sr. System Analyst (IT), Revenue Deptt. with the request to upload the order on the website of department.

( Geetika Sharma) Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA